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2023 Internal Affairs Summary

2023
Internal Affairs: 2023 Snapshot

This sheet contains some top-line facts and figures for internai Affairs cases closed in 2023,

Detailed breakdowns can be found in the subsequent pages.

Criminal violation

Differential treatment

Excessive force

improper arrest

Improper entry

improper search

Domestic violence incident (non-crimina!)

Demeanor

Other rule violation

TOTAL

# allegations

0
0
15
0
0
0
0
3
7

25

# initial allegation
sustained

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

# other allegation
sustained

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

# not sustained

0
0
15
0
0
0
0
3
2

20

Distribution of sources for complaints dosed in 2023

Anonymous

0
0%

Frequency of discipline by type for
complaints closed in 2023

Oral reprimand or performance notice

Written reprimand or written warning

Monetary fine or loss of pay

Suspension without pay

Separated while IA pending
Demotion or loss of promotion opportunity

Discharge from employment

Training/ coaching, or counseling

Loss of time

None

TOTAL

0
1
0
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
5

Agency Civilian
10

48%
11

52%

2023 Summary

Total Pending from
Prior Years

Total Opened
Total Closed

Total Sustained
Totai Not Sustained

Total >180 Days
Totai Pending at end of

2023

19
25
5
23
0

-2

NOTE: This sheet provides a snapshot of

!A cases at a single point in time. As a case

progresses, classifications and

categorizations may change.

A single Internal Affairs case may involve

one or more officers. This Summary refers

to the count of OFFICERS who were

named in an Internal Affairs Complaint.
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